Q Universal Tool TR ‘ Universal Tool uress
o o RIVNUT SETTING TOOL ™ RIVNUT SETTING TOOL
REF DESCRIPTION PARTNO. QTY REFDESCRIPTION PARTNO. Q1Y
Max. Riv. Net Cap. -M6, M8, M10and 1/4-20,5/16"-18,3/8-16 | yororHOUSING (SOFTTOUCH 93010 1 39 BOLTM6 oMosot0 1
Free speed (No load) 300RPM COATING)
2 SPRING PIN oP2st 1 BOLT M8 oMB125 1
Weight. 8lbs. 3 BALL BEARING 925004 1 BOLT M10 9M10015. 1
" 4 REARPLATE 920003F 1 2 oW14020 1
Overall length 1.25 5 CYUNDER 9309 1 ows1618 1
Average air 5CFM 6 ROTOR BLADE 928007F & anote 1
! 7 ROTOR 930028 1 960096 1
hose size 3/8"1.D. 8 FRONTPLATE 92008 1 BUSHING 1/4'-20 9000614 1
Air inlet. 1/4"NPT 9 BALL BEARING 929023F 1 41 WASHERM3M6 960063 1
X . 10 PLANET GEAR (18T) 9390188 & WASHER (632, 832, 1024,1032, 9600631 1
Maximum op pressure. QOpsi 11420
11 ORING oto4s 2 WASHER M8 935063 1
Parts Breakdown for UT8941 12 MOTOR GASKET 92211 1 42 WASHER /1618 9350631 1
14 PLANET CAGE (7T) + PIN 931A 1 INTERNAL GEAR 930124 1
16 ROLLPIN 9290188 1 43 NEEDLE BEARING M3-V8 935085 1
16 O-RING 916 2 NEEDLE BEARING (632, 83210 9350651 1
24,1032, 1/4"20, 516™18)
17 VALVE STEM 9307 2 BALL BEARING M10 9Bs1100 1
18 SLEEVE 9306 2 BALL BEARING (38"-16) 9BsTI00 1
19 O-RING 93039 2 48 NUTANVILWG 90006M 1
20 O-RNG 93003 2 NUT ANVIL M3 960008M 1
21 THROTTLE BUSHING 93005 2 NUT ANVIL M10 %0010M 1
22 SCREW 9304 1 NUT ANVIL 174720 96001420 1
23 TRIGGER o302 1 NUT ANVIL 5/16™-18 960008MI 1
24 BUSHING 93m16A 1 NUT ANVIL 38"-16 038 1
25 HOUSING 9315A 1 49 MUFFLER 935049 1
26 BALL BEARING 935060 1 50 DIFFUSEREXHAUST 935062 1
27 PLANET PIN 93059 2 51 AIRINLET BUSHING 935061 1
21 11 20 19 28 PLANET GEAR 18T 930188 1 52 PIN 029 1
31 PLANET CAGE 93ion 1 * WRENCH 34mm 935034 1
33 BALL BEARING 93069 1 * WRENCH 38mm /B3 1
34 SCREW HOUSING 9314F 1 * RUBBER SLEEVE 982162 1
37 SPRING 976 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY M6 UTAB8220 1
38 HEXAGON BIT M6 9600006 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY M8 UTAB225 1
HEXAGON BIT M8 9600008 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY M10 UTABR230 1
HEXAGON BIT M10 %010 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY 1/4"-20 UTABE250 1
HEXAGON BIT 1/4"20 9601420 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY 5/16™-13 UTABE255 1
HEXAGON BIT 5/16™-18 9651618 1 * HEAD ASSEMBLY 3816 UTAB6260 1
HEXAGON BIT 3/8"16 96816 1

BT Nose Head Mot /imperial St

(848,243,841, 240, £39,230,837) (") NOT SHOWN

Limited Warranty

Universal Tool warrants its tools to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year from the
date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to tools which have been abused, misused, modified or
repaired by someone other than Universal Tool or its authorized service centers. If a Universal Tool proves

O  copy cf CAGI 819812009 Saery Codefor

Porabi ATtk fom the foiowing s

o Florida Prumatic MFG Corp.
51 Pt Lone

i FL 33458

Pt 7o 5500

defective in material of workmanship within one year after purchase, retum it to any authorized service

‘COMPRESSED AR AND GAS WSTITUTE center or to Universal Tool, freight prepaid. Please enclose your name, address and adequate proof of
SRR purchase date with a brief description of the defect. Universal Tool will, at its option, repair or replace
TN defective tools, free of charge. Repairs or replacements are warranted as described above for the

remainder of the warranty period. Universal Tool's sole liability and your exclusive remedy under this
warranty is limited to repair o replacement of the defective tool. There are no other warranties expressed or
implied and Universal Tool shall not be liable for incidental, consequential or special damages, or any other
damages, costs or expense of repair or replacement as described above




